
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029520-2024 

Contract

Supply of Refuse and Recycling Bin Enclosures

London Borough of Wandsworth

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029520
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04696d  
Published 16 September 2024, 10:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Wandsworth

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street,

London

SW18 2PU

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2088716000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029520-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029520-2024
mailto:procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI34 - Wandsworth

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wandsworth.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.wandsworth.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Refuse and Recycling Bin Enclosures

Reference number

3251

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42914000 - Recycling equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Wandsworth Borough Council is inviting Tenders from suitably experienced and qualified
contractors for a scalable solution for the provision of 125 refuse and recycling bin
enclosures in accordance with the Specification. The Council reserves the right to order
more should the requirement become necessary.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £195,375

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39224340 - Bins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI34 - Wandsworth



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wandsworth Borough Council is inviting Tenders from suitably experienced and qualified
contractors for a scalable solution for the provision of 125 refuse and recycling bin
enclosures in accordance with the Specification. The Council reserves the right to order
more should the requirement become necessary.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 90 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.
For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Atamis eSourcing portal at:
https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects

https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-016076

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/016076-2024


Page 6 to 8

Storm Environmental Ltd

P.O.Box 5616 Post Office, Crossley Park, Carpet Trades Way, Kidderminster,
Worcestershire, DY11 6SD | DY10 9BH

Kidderminster

DY11 6SD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

National registration number

06684647

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £488,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £195,375



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice (Stop M)

London

WC2R 1DH

Email

rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London

SW1 2AS

Email

prourement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

mailto:rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
mailto:prourement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

www.wandsworth.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Royal Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice (Stop M)

London

WC2R 1DH

Email

rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-30T01:51:34+0100
	TCPDF




